5310 / 5320 / 5350
englisch
Die erste und die letzte Seite wurden mit
PageMaker 6.5 erstellt.
Datei:     BED-14910143-V-28_99.P65
BESCHREIBUNG  UND
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Contents          Page

Observe the installation and connecting instructions.
3
Type code
53x0 - 10 - 0 - x11 - x - xx
 . . . .
 . . . 00 Without interface
 . . . 40 Serial interface RS485
 . . .
 . . 2  Power supply: AC 24 V
 . . 7  Power supply: AC 230 V (internal jumper: AC 115 V)
 . . 8  Power supply: DC 24 V
 . .
 . 1   OUT 1: Relay and bistab. voltage
 . 6   OUT 1: Relay and bistab. voltage and continuous output
 .
 1    Format 48 mm x 96 mm, 1/8 DIN
 2    Format 96 mm x 48 mm, 1/8 DIN
 5    Format 96 mm x 96 mm, 1/4 DIN
Connection diagram   5310 / 5320
0/4...20mA
Power
Supply
OUT 3
11
23 24
A B
12
13
14
15OUT 2
16
17
18
19
OUT 1
N (-) +
1
+ϑ
Pt100
(RTD)
TC
Inputs
Load
S1
4
3
2
5
+
-
6
S2
+
7
9
8
R
+
-
0...10V
OUT 1
20L1 (+)
21 22
+
Load
+10
R OUT 2
+
-
Serial interface RS485 (Option)
OUT U/I
+-
Control output, continuous (Option)